

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0014 Version: 1 Name: Memorandum of Understanding - No Cost -

Children's Hospital & Research Center at Oakland dba UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital Oakland -School-Based Health Centers - Community Schools

and Student Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 12/27/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 6/26/2024
 Final action:
 6/26/2024

 Enactment date:
 6/26/2024
 Enactment #:
 24-1271

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding - No Cost by and between

the District and Children's Hospital and Research Center at Oakland dba UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital Oakland, Oakland, CA, for the latter through its school-based health centers, will work with identified OUSD schools to help meet the medical health, mental health, health education and youth development needs of OUSD students; will work toward providing a holistic set of wrap-around services that remove barriers to learning and ensure increased access to care ("Services"), as more expressly stated in the Scope of Services including School-Based Health Center Services, Schools Served, and Student Services, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period July 1, 2023 through June 30,

2027, at no cost to the District.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-0014 Memorandum of Understanding - No Cost - Children's Hospital & Research Center at

Oakland dba UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital Oakland - School-Based Health Centers - Community

Schools and Student Services Department

Contact: mara.larsen-fleming@ousd.org

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/26/2024 1 Board of Education